### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J		
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Harry G. Derks			08/27/2010	
Mr. William S. Buehler			08/27/2010	
Ms. Ann Elizabeth Hall			08/27/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Versus Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	2600 Miller C	2600 Miller Creek Road		
City:	Traverse			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49684			
Name:	Fleetwood Group, Inc.			
Street Address:	11832 James Street			
City:	Holland			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49424			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12845219		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(248)35			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com				
Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.   Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor				
Address Line 1				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Southfie	eld, MICHIGAN 48075		

501279889

# REEL: 024928 FRAME: 0240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERS 0191 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Robinson
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Harry G. Derks; William S. Buehler; and Ann Elizabeth Hall, Legal Representative of Michael B. Hall (deceased), of 600 96<sup>th</sup> Ave., Holland, Michigan 49424; 4574 Majestic Vue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464; and 3154 W. Crystal Waters Drive #7, Holland, Michigan 49424, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Versus Technology, Inc., having a place of business at 2600 Miller Creek Road, Traverse, Michigan 49684 and Fleetwood Group, Inc., having a place of business at 11832 James Street, Holland, Michigan 49424 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

### REAL-TIME METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING AND VALIDATING LOCATION OF A RELOCATED MOBILE OBJECT OR PERSON IN A TRACKING ENVIRONMENT

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on July 28, 2010, as Application Serial No. 12/845,219 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: . 2010 . 2010 Date: , 2010 Date:

Harry G. Derks

Ann Elizabeth Hall, Legal Representative for: Michael B. Hall (deceased)

PATENT REEL: 024928 FRAME: 0242

STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
COUNTY OF Atture ) ss.	
On this RTH day of Augu	n and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public // J My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	
	HAROLD JAY COURTRIGHT JR. Notary Public, State of Michigan
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) COUNTY OF <u>Hava</u> ) ss.	County of Ottawa My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2014
On this $114$ day of $14$ William S. Buchler, to me known to be the perso acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses	NUST 2010, personally appeared before me h named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned. Number of the second secon
(SEAL)	HAROLD JAY COURTRIGHT JR. Notary Public, State of Michigan
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	County of Ottawa My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2014
and who executed the above instrument, and acknow	US, 2010, personally appeared before me B. Hall (deceased), to me known to be the person named in vledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.	Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	

HAROLD JAY COURTRIGHT JR. Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ottawa My Commission Excluse Aug. 31, 2014

PATENT REEL: 024928 FRAME: 0243